

Present. N. Tamang, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
GR (1)-55 of 2021

CIS 55 of 2021

Order No- 18

Dated-14.08.2024

Today is fixed for charge.

All 04 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case record is now taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the materials on record and the CD where from it appears that there are prima facie materials to frame charges under sections 498A of IPC and Section 3 and 4 of DP Act against the accused persons.

Accordingly charge under sections 498A of IPC and Section 3 and 4 of DP Act against the accused persons are framed in a separate sheet and that the contents of the same are read over and explained to the accused persons and each pleaded not guilty by saying "AMI NIRDOSH" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 05.11.2024 for evidence of CSW-1

Issue summons.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.