

GR (1)-55 of 2021

CIS 55 of 2021

Order No- 20 Dated- 28.02.2025

*Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1*

*All 4 accused persons on C/B are represented u/s 317 CrPC.*

*Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Received S/R of CSW 1 is received.*

*Ld. Counsel for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground that he as to take instructions from the accused but as the father of the accused has expired, he could not come before the Court.*

*Heard. Considered.*

*Prayer is allowed.*

*Fix 10.06.2025 for evidence of CSW-1*

*Issue summons.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*